
General $2,167,563

Capital Outlay $2,645,452

Special Education $1,363,718

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.600

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.245

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$20,881Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $937,693,056

Owner Occupied $113,543,880

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $134,937,019

Total $1,186,173,955

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.2

28.6%

26.2

$50,741Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 146.522

9-12 70.481

153.704

73.175

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 217.510 227.386

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 229

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 3

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,225

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 228

Educational Funds $18,574

Sparsity $20,881

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 228.01

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

38

2023-2024 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Home County: Sully

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.507 0.507

500 8th St, Onida, SD  57564

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,554

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,629,155

PK Instruction $29,357

Adult Instruction $0

$544,837

$3,715

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $231,821

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,852,316

County $32,728

State $121,820

Federal $131,525

Total $3,138,388

$1,361,840

$0

$0

$55,536

$844,293

$0

$0

$78,030

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,417,376 $922,323

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,042

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$279,841

$496,367

$87,869

$0

$764

$0

$0

$970

$0

$0

$638,327

$49,245

$120,311

$23,539

$0

$1,160

$0

$0

$4,175

$41,633

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$126,343 $0 $0

$0 $129,499 $0

$709,725 $6,509 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,559,476

$17,109

$0

$240,091

$368,862

$60,862

$0

$153,236

$18,155

$53,470

$4,850

$0

$0

$147,837

$541,942

$4,563

$0

$58,341

$92,392

$37,569

$0

$61,876

$2,399

$28,111

$662

$0

$0

$18,748

$19,970

$11,400

$0

$78,701

$48,769

$24,823

$97,283

$275,401

$52,064

$6,516

$302

$0

$0

$43,088

$94,237

$0

$0

$21,253

$2,874

$1,529

$1,495

$103,632

$10,696

$109,584

$228

$0

$0

$54,918

$0

$0

$0

$2,022

$0

$0

$30,721

$1,000

$0

$970

$0

$0

$0

$14,715

$0

$0

$0

$508

$7,009

$1,560

$0

$121,088

$4,556

$6,335

$0

$0

$638,327

$1,760

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$165,609 $202,857

$3,590,478 $866,947 $693,561Total Expenditures

$2,623,948 $846,602 $658,316 $400,447 $49,429 $781,143


