south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

500 8th St, Onida, SD 57564 Home County: Sully Area in Square Miles: 1,225

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data American College Te			e Test
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	229	Average Teacher Salary	\$50,741	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	228	Avg Years of Experience	15.2	English	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	228.01	% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	3	Certified Instructional Staff	26.2	Reading	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	38	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	16.6%			Composite Score	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.7%			Number Tested	9
District Dropout Rate	1.8%			*No ACT data displayed	l when less
District Attendance Rate	95.6%			than ten students are i	
Student to Staff Ratio	8.8				
Number of Graduates	11		State Aid		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			r Compensa	ation	

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership			
РК	0.507	0.507			
KG-8	146.522	153.704			
9-12	70.481	73.175			
Total	217.510	227.386			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$18,574
* Tu alaa daga aala ada dagaa a	. 1:4 C

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,554

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$20,881
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$20,881

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$937,693,056
Owner Occupied	\$113,543,880
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$134,937,019
Total	\$1,186,173,955

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,167,563
Capital Outlay	\$2,645,452
Special Education	\$1,363,718
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.600
Capital Outlay	\$1.245
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,852,316	\$1,361,840	\$844,293	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$32,728	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$121,820	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$131,525	\$55,536	\$78,030	Food Service	\$165,609	\$202,857
Total	\$3,138,388	\$1,417,376	\$922,323	Other Enterprise	\$4,175	\$6,042

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,629,155	\$41,633	\$544,837	
PK Instruction	\$29,357	\$0	\$3,715	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$279,841	\$764	\$120,311	
Administration Services	\$496,367	\$0	\$23,539	
Fiscal Services	\$126,343	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$129,499	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$709,725	\$6,509	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$87,869	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$970	\$1,160	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$638,327	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$231,821	\$49,245	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,590,478	\$866,947	\$693,561	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,559,476	\$541,942	\$19,970	\$94,237	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$17,109	\$4,563	\$11,400	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$240,091	\$58,341	\$78,701	\$21,253	\$2,022	\$508
Administration Services	\$368,862	\$92,392	\$48,769	\$2,874	\$0	\$7,009
Fiscal Services	\$60,862	\$37,569	\$24,823	\$1,529	\$0	\$1,560
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$97,283	\$1,495	\$30,721	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$153,236	\$61,876	\$275,401	\$103,632	\$1,000	\$121,088
Transportation Services	\$18,155	\$2,399	\$52,064	\$10,696	\$0	\$4,556
Other Support Services	\$53,470	\$28,111	\$6,516	\$109,584	\$970	\$6,335
Community Services	\$4,850	\$662	\$302	\$228	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$638,327
Co-Curricular	\$147,837	\$18,748	\$43,088	\$54,918	\$14,715	\$1,760
Total Expenditures	\$2,623,948	\$846,602	\$658,316	\$400,447	\$49,429	\$781,143

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.